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WISCONSIN IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 

College and University Campus Coordinators  

School Year 2011-2012 

 
 

 

 

 

Executive Committee Member Institution of Higher Education/Agency 

Nancy Athanasiou Alverno College 

Tracy DeRusha University of Wisconsin-Stout 

Chris Hegland Edgewood College 

Patricia Marinac University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point 

Susan Zacherl Marian University 

Beverly Cann Department of Public Instruction 

WIP Director 
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CAMPUS/UNIVERSITY CAMPUS COORDINATOR 

Alverno College 

School of Education 

 

 

Ach0226 

Gloria Lake 

3400 South 43
rd

 St, PO Box 343922 

Milwaukee WI  53234-3922 

414-382-6388 

gloria.lake@alverno.edu 

 

Nancy Athanasiou 

3400 S. 43
rd

 St. 

P O Box 343922 

Milwaukee, WI 53234-3922 

414-382-6195 

nancy.athanasiou@alverno.edu 

 

 

 

Beloit College 

Department of Education and 

Youth Studies 

 

Ach0227 

Kathy Greene 

700 College St 

Beloit WI  53511-5595 

608-363-2340 

greene@beloit.edu 

Cardinal Stritch University 

College of Education & 

Leadership 

 

Ach0228 

 

Joan Wirth  

6801 N. Yates Rd 

Milwaukee WI  53217-3985 

414-410-4642 

jmwirth@stritch.edu 

 

Nathan Karst 

414-410-4331 

nkarst@stritch.edu  

 

Carroll University 

Dept. of Education 

 

 

Ach0229 

 

Kim Hofkamp 

100 N East Ave 

Waukesha WI  53186 

262-524-7128 

khofkamp@carrollu.edu 

 

CAMPUS/UNIVERSITY CAMPUS COORDINATOR 

Carthage College 

Division of Education 

 

 

Ach0230 

Kathleen Barca 

2001 Alford Dr 

Kenosha WI  53140 

262-551-2182 

262-551-6208 fax 

kbarca@carthage.edu 

 

Kathryn Lauer 

2001 Alford Dr 

Kenosha WI  53140 

262-551-2182 

262-551-6208 fax 

klauer@carthage.edu  

 

Concordia University 

Wisconsin 

School of Education 

 

Ach0231 

Evelyn Smojver  

12800 N. Lake Shore Drive 

Mequon, WI 53097 

Phone : 262-243-2707 

 evelyn.smojver@cuw.edu  

 

Theresa Uden 

12800 N. Lake Shore Drive 

Mequon, WI 53097 

Phone: 262-243-2701 

theresa.uden@cuw.edu 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:gloria.lake@alverno.edu
mailto:nancy.athanasiou@alverno.edu
mailto:greene@beloit.edu
mailto:jmwirth@stritch.edu
mailto:nkarst@stritch.edu
mailto:khofkamp@carrollu.edu
mailto:kbarca@carthage.edu
mailto:klauer@carthage.edu
mailto:evelyn.smojver@cuw.edu
mailto:theresa.uden@cuw.edu
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CAMPUS/UNIVERSITY CAMPUS COORDINATOR 

UW-Eau Claire 

College of Education and 

Human Sciences 

 

 

Ach0232 

Debra R. Harding, Coordinator 

Field Experience and Certification 

Brewer Hall 151A 

P.O. Box 4004 

UW-Eau Claire 

Eau Claire, WI 54702-4004 

1-715-836-5544 

hardindr@uwec.edu 

 

Edgewood College 

School of Education 

 

 

Ach0233 

Marsha Laundrie 

1000 Edgewood Dr. 

Madison, WI 53711 

608-663-2839 

mlaundrie@edgewood.edu 

 

Christine McCarville-Hegland 

608-663-3216 

cmccarvillehegland@edgewood.edu  

 

UW-Green Bay 

Department of Education 

 

 

 

Ach0234 

 

Lynne Kimball 

Wood Hall 430B 

2420 Nicolet Dr 

Green Bay WI  54311-7001 

920-465-2835 

kimballl@uwgb.edu 

UW-La Crosse 

School of Education 

 

 

 

Ach0235 

Sheila Wirkus  

145 Graff Main Hall 

1725 State St 

La Crosse WI  54601 

608-785-8127 

swirkus@uwlax.edu 
 

 

CAMPUS/UNIVERSITY CAMPUS COORDINATOR 

Lakeland College 

Division of Education 

 

Dr Mehraban Khodavandi 

KhodavandiM@lakeland.edu 

 

Ach0236 

 

Wayne Homstad (w/ Dr Sands) 

PO Box 359 

Sheboygan WI  53082-0359 

920-565-1233 

homstadwj@lakeland.edu 

 

Lawrence University 

Department of Education 

 

 

Ach0237 

Stewart Purkey 

Box 599 

Appleton WI  54912 

920-832-6715 

stewart.c.purkey@lawrence.edu 

 

WI Lutheran College 

 

 

 

Ach0238 

Larry Collyard, Coordinator 

8800 W. Bluemound Rd. 

Milwaukee, WI 53226 

414-443-8800 or 443-8854 

larry.collyard@wlc.edu  

 

Alan Bitter 

Phone:  414-443-8586 

Fax:    414-443-8741 

alan.bitter@wlc.edu 

 

 

UW-Madison 

School of Education 

 

 

 

Ach0239 

Valli Warren 

139 Education 

1000 Bascom Mall 

Madison WI  53706-1398 

608-262-3773 

vdwarren@education.wisc.edu 

 

mailto:hardindr@uwec.edu
mailto:mlaundrie@edgewood.edu
mailto:cmccarvillehegland@edgewood.edu
mailto:kimballl@uwgb.edu
mailto:swirkus@uwlax.edu
mailto:KhodavandiM@lakeland.edu
mailto:homstadwj@lakeland.edu
mailto:stewart.c.purkey@lawrence.edu
mailto:larry.collyard@wlc.edu
mailto:alan.bitter@wlc.edu
mailto:vdwarren@education.wisc.edu
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CAMPUS/UNIVERSITY CAMPUS COORDINATOR 

Maranatha Baptist Bible 

College 

 

 

Ach0240 

 

David Handyside 

745 W Main St 

Watertown WI  53094-7600 

920-206-2345 

920-261-9300 

dhandyside@mbbc.edu 

 

Marian University 

School of Education 

 

 

Ach0242 

Susan Zacherl 

45 South National Ave 

Fond du Lac WI  54935 

920-923-8752 

slzacher106@marianuniversity.edu 

Marquette University 

College of Education 

 

 

Ach0241 

 

Susan Stang 

PO Box 1881 

Milwaukee WI  53201-1881 

414-288-5890 

susan.stang@marquette.edu 

UW-Milwaukee 

School of Education 

 

 

Ach0243 

Emily Frazier 

PO Box 413, Enderis Hall , Rm 295 

Milwaukee WI  53201-0413 

414-229-4352 

fraziere@uwm.edu 

 

Mount Mary College 

Education Dept 

 

 

Ach0322 

Sandy Ruesink 

2900 N Menomonee River Pkwy 

Milwaukee WI  53222 

414-258-4810 ext 462 

ruesinks@mtmary.edu 

Northern Michigan University 

School of Education 

 

 

Ach0245 

Joe Lubig 

1401 Presque Isle Ave 

Marquette MI  49855 

906-227-2160 or 906-227-1881 

jlubig@nmu.edu 

 

CAMPUS/UNIVERSITY CAMPUS COORDINATOR 

UW-Oshkosh 

College of Education & 

Human Services 

 

Ach0247 

MaryBeth Petesch 

800 Algoma Blvd 

Oshkosh WI  54901 

920-424-3323 

petesch@uwosh.edu 

 

UW-Parkside 

Office of Teacher Preparation 

& Professional Development  

 

 

 

Ach0248 

Michelle Pliml 

Molinaro Office Suite D111 

900 Wood Rd.  

PO Box 2000  

Kenosha, WI 53141-2000. 

Phone:  262-595-2100 

pliml@uwp.edu   
 

UW-Platteville 

College of Liberal Arts & 

Education 

 

 

Ach0249 

Kerry Hogan 

125 Doudna Hall 

1 University Plaza 

Platteville WI  53818-3099 

608-342-1271 

hoganke@uwplatt.edu 
 

Ripon College 

Department of Educational 

Studies 

 

 

Ach0250 

Susan Hill 

PO Box 248 

300 Seward St 

Ripon WI  54971 

920-748-8135 

hills@ripon.edu 

 

UW-River Falls 

College of Education 

http:/www.uwrf.edu/college-

of-education 

 

ach0251 

Wanda Erwin, Interim Director, Field 

Experience 

410 S Third St 

River Falls WI  54022-5001 

715-425-3976 

715-377-2315 (cell) 

wanda.schlesser@uwrf.edu  

 

mailto:dhandyside@mbbc.edu
mailto:slzacher106@marianuniversity.edu
mailto:susan.stang@marquette.edu
mailto:fraziere@uwm.edu
mailto:ruesinks@mtmary.edu
mailto:rclarken@nmu.edu
mailto:petesch@uwosh.edu
mailto:pliml@uwp.edu
mailto:hoganke@uwplatt.edu
mailto:hills@mail.ripon.edu
mailto:wanda.schlesser@uwrf.edu


 5 

CAMPUS/UNIVERSITY CAMPUS COORDINATOR 

St. Norbert College 

Teacher Education 

 

 

Ach0252 

Yoko Mogi-Hein 

302 Boyle Hall – 100 Grant St 

DePere WI  54115-2099 

920-403-2918 

yoko.mogi-hein@snc.edu 

 

Silver Lake College 

Teacher Education 

 

 

Ach0253 

Julie Kautzer 

2406 S. Alverno Rd 

Manitowoc WI  54220-9319 

920-686-6190 

jkautzer@silver.sl.edu 

 

UW-Stevens Point 

College of Professional Studies 

http:/www.uwsp.edu/cps/field 

 

ach0254 

 

Patricia Marinac 

College of Professional 

Studies/UWSP 

Stevens Point WI  54481 

715-346-2440 

pmarinac@uwsp.edu 

 

UW-Stout 

School of Education 

 

 

Ach0255 

 

Tracy DeRusha 

SOE, 267 Heritage Hall 

Menomonie WI  54751 

715-232-2474 

derushat@uwstout.edu 

CAMPUS/UNIVERSITY CAMPUS COORDINATOR 

UW-Superior 

Office of Field Experiences 

 

 

 

 

Ach0256 

 

Amy Carpenter 

Coordinator of Field Experiences 

SW 2029 

PO Box 2000  

Superior WI 54880  

(715) 394-8176  

(715) 394-8146 (Fax) 

acarpen4@uwsuper.edu 

 

 

UW-Whitewater 

College of Education 

 

 

 

 

Ach0257 

Marie Benson, Interim Director 

Office of Field Experiences 

UW-Whitewater 

Winther Hall 2038 

bensonm@uww.edu  

262-472-1680 (Phone) 

262-472-1500 (Fax) 

 
 

Department of Public 

Instruction 

Bev Cann, Director 

Wisconsin Improvement Program 

PO Box 7841 

Madison WI  53707-7841 

608-267-9263 

beverly.cann@dpi.wi.gov  

 

 

Updated on June 1, 2012 
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WIP Campus Contact Info 

WIP-CC 
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